General Manager	Manager
Department of Corporate Services	Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla
Dalal Street,	Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400 001	Mumbai -400 051
Scrip Code: 532555	Scrip Code: NTPC
National Securities Depositories Limited	Central Depositories Services (India)
4th Floor, "A Wing' Trade Tower	Limited
Kamala Mills Compound,	Marathan Futurex, A Wing 25" Floor,
Senapati Bapat Marg,	N.M. Joshi Marg,
Lower Parel,	Lower Parel,
Mumbai- 400013	Mumbai-400013
	**

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024.

Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we are enclosing herewith the certificate received from the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent i.e., Alankit Assignments Limited for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

धन्यवाद

भवदीय

फॉर हाउसिंग एंड अर्बन डेवलपमेंट कॉर्पोरशन लिमिटेड

विकास गोयल

कंपनी सेक्रेटरी एंड कंप्लायंस ऑफ़िसर

Encls. As above



Housing & Urban Development Corporation Ltd . (A Govt. Of India Enterprise)
Core 7A, HUDCO Bhawan, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003

हाउसिंग एंड अर्बन डेवलपमेंट कारपोरेशन लि.(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) कोर ७ ए हड़को भवन, भारत पर्यावास केंद्र लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली – 110003

दूरभाष / Tel: 011 24649610-21 वेबसाइट / Website: www.hudco.org

Azadi _{Ka} सी आई एन / CIN : **L74899DL1970GOI005276** जी एस टी / GST : **07AAACH0632A1ZF** आई. एस. ओ. ISO 9001:2015 प्रमाणित कंपनी Certified Company







Date: 04/04/2024

To.

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS HUDCO
BHAWAN, INDIA HABITAT CENTRE,,

LODHI ROAD,, ,NEW DELHI 110003

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending March 31, 2024

Dear Sir.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ending March 31, 2024 , w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD we hereby confirm and certify the following:

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges. The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Alankit Assignments Limited

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by Abhinav Kumar
Agarwal
Date: 2024.04.05 10:02:56 +05:30

ABHINAV KUMAR AGRAWAL (DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER)

SEBI Registration, Nos.

Phone: +91-11-4254 1234 / 2354 1234 | Fax: +91-11-2355 2001 | Website: www.alankit.com | e-mail: info@alankit.com